Document Control Number: SEN-0411-B-EN (56RF-CT008B-EN-E) 1 / 2
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: RFID Tags and Transceivers
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.
Name and address of the authorised representative:
Rockwell Automation B.V.
Rivium Promenade 160
2909 LM Capelle aan den Ijssel
The Netherlands
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Object of the declaration: Allen-Bradley 56RF Series
(reference the attached list of catalogue numbers)
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED)
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive (RoHS)
References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to
which conformity is declared:
EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 +
A1:2010 + A12:2011 + A2:2013
Information technology equipment – Safety – Part 1: General requirements
EN 61010-1:2010 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control, and
laboratory use – Part 1: General requirements
EN 300 330 V2.1.1 Short Range Devices (SRD); Radio equipment in the frequency range 9 kHz to
25 MHz and inductive loop systems in the frequency range 9 kHz to 30 MHz;
Harmonized Standard covering the essential requirements of article 3.2 of
Directive 2014/53/EU
EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM) –
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and
services; Part 1: Common technical requirements
EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1 Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM) –
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and
services – Part 3: Specific conditions for Short-Range Devices (SRD)
operating on frequencies between 9 kHz and 40 GHz
EN 50364:2010 Limitation of human exposure to electromagnetic fields from device operating
in the frequency range 0 Hz to 300 GHz, used in Electronic Article
Surveillance (EAS), Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) and similar
applications
EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic
products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Signed for and on behalf of the above named manufacturer:
Place and date of issue: Milwaukee, WI  USA 12-Jun-2017
Name, function: Daniel L. Nachtigall, Technical Leader – Product Compliance Engineering
Signature:
Document Control Number: SEN-0411-B-EN (56RF-CT008B-EN-E) 2 / 2
Catalogue number  Series 1 Description
56RF-TR-4040  Square-type RFID transceiver, 40 x 40 mm
56RF-TR-8090  Rectangle-type RFID transceiver, 80 x 90 mm
56RF-TR-M18  Cylindrical-type RFID transceiver, 18 mm
56RF-TR-M30  Cylindrical-type RFID transceiver, 30 mm
Accessories
56RF-TG-5486  Passive industrial RFID tag, label type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-5050  Passive industrial RFID tag, label type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-5486SC  Passive industrial RFID tag, smart card, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-8  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-10  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-16  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-20  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-30  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-50  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-35HIR  Passive industrial RFID tag, high impact resistance disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-12MOM  Passive industrial RFID tag, mount-on-metal disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-50MOM  Passive industrial RFID tag, mount-on-metal disc type, 128 Bytes
56RF-TG-50-2KBMOM  Passive industrial RFID tag, mount-on-metal disc type, 2K Bytes
56RF-TG-20-2KB  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 2K Bytes
56RF-TG-30-2KB  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 2K Bytes
56RF-TG-30-8KB  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 8K Bytes
56RF-TG-50-2KB  Passive industrial RFID tag, disc type, 2K Bytes
56RF-TG-50HT  Passive industrial RFID tag, high temperature square type, 128 Bytes
1) If no series number is given, then all series are covered